
California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Dan Yager 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Yes on Sutter Fire Measure 

"A" Committee 
P.O. Box 535 
Sutter, California 95982 

Dear Mr. Yager: 

October 27, 1989 

Re: Your Request For Advice 
Our File No. A-89-~~.~ 

You have requested confirmation of telephone advice provided 
to you on behalf of the Yes on Sutter Fire Measure "A" Committee 
concerning the campaign disclosure provisions of the Political 
Reform Act.].} 

Your letter, dated September 25, 1989, correctly states the 
advice I provided to you that the Yes on Sutter Fire Measure "A" 
Committee is not required to file Form 420. A recipient committee 
is any person, organization or entity which receives contributions 
totaling $1,000 or more in a calendar year. (Section 82013(a).) 
You have stated that your committee will not receive $1,000 in the 
calendar year. You should write to the Secretary of State and 
your county clerk with whom you filed the Form 410 and advise them 
that you will not qualify as a recipient committee and that you 
would like to rescind the Form 410 that you previously submitted. 
As long as you do not qualify as a committee, you will not have 
any filing obligations under the Act. A copy of your letter is 
enclosed for your convenience. 

1/ Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory 
references are to the Government Code unless otherwise indicated. 
Commission regulations appear at 2 California Code of Regulat 
Section 18000, All references to regulations are to 
2, Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations. 
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Please do not hesitate to contact me at (916) 322-5662 if you 
have additional questions. 

Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

Kathryn E. Donovan 
General Counsel 

By: Alice Hughes 
Political Reform Consultant 
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Miss. Hughes; 

This letter is to follow up on the phone conversations we had re-

garding the proper paperwork to fill out for our newly formed committee. 

From my understanding, we needn't submit Form 420 if we haven't received 

or spent $1,000.00. Could you please verify this in writing and give the 

proper references in the event we are called to provide this information? 

Also, are there any other forms we need to submit? To whom do I 

write the letter in regards to rescinding our Form 410, or can we leave 

the Form as it stands'Z Would' it be possible to update the Form 410 

with current information as to wether we are a qualifying or non-qualifying 

committee? 

Any information you could offer would be greatly appreciated. 

Thank you for all your patients in helping me with this matter. For 

questions I can b~ reached at (916)755-0266. 

Thank you again! 

S;fkY' 
Dan Yage17~ 
Sec./Treas. 
Yes on Sutter Fire Measure "A" Camm. 
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California 
Fair Political 
Practices Commission 

Dan Yager 
Secretary/Treasurer 

October 2, 1989 

Yes on Sutter Fire Measure 
"A" Committee 

P.O. Box 535 
Sutter, CA 95982 

Re: Letter No. 89-561 

Dear Mr. Yager: 

We received your letter requesting confirmation of advice 
under the Political Reform Act on September 27, 1989. Your letter 
has been assigned to our Technical Assistance and Analysis 
Division for response. If you have any questions, you may contact 
that division directly at (916) 322-5662. 

If the letter is appropriate for confirmation without further 
analysis, we will attempt to expedite our response. A confirming 
response will be released after it has gone through our approval 
process. If the letter is not appropriate for this treatment, the 
staff person assigned to prepare the response will contact you 
shortly to advise you. In such cases, the normal analysis, review 
and approval process will be followed. 

You should be aware that your letter and our response are 
public records which may be disclosed to any interested person 
upon receipt of a proper request for disclosure. 

KED:plh:confadv1 

Sincerely, 

Kathryn E. Donovan 
General Counsel 
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